GTJAI Participated in First Batch of Northbound Bond Connect Offshore RMB Repurchase Business on Launch Day

2025/02/10

[Hong Kong, 10 February 2025] The offshore RMB bond repurchase business using bonds held under Northbound Bond Connect as collateral (offshore repo arrangement) officially launched today. Guotai Junan International Holdings Limited ("GTJAI" or "the Company", stock code: 1788.HK), as one of the first Chinese securities firms in Hong Kong to participate in this business, successfully executed trade on the first day with strong support from HSBC as a market maker counterpart as well as custodian bank.

As an important platform for the interconnection between the capital markets of the Mainland and Hong Kong, Bond Connect has always been a key link for the opening-up and cooperation of financial markets. In January this year, the Hong Kong Monetary Authority and the People's Bank of China announced new measures to deepen financial cooperation between Hong Kong and the Mainland. Under the offshore repo arrangement, Northbound Bond Connect participants can use eligible onshore bonds as collateral to conduct RMB repurchase business in Hong Kong. The launch of this innovative business will further enhance the market-based arrangement for offshore RMB liquidity management and increase Hong Kong's competitiveness as an offshore RMB business hub.

GTJAI has been a participant in Northbound Bond Connect for a long time, engaging actively in related businesses. The Company won multiple awards in the 2024 Bond Connect Outstanding Participants and Individuals Selection, including "Northbound Bond Connect Outstanding Investor (Investment Banking Category)". GTJAI excelled in preparing for this repurchase business, ensuring smooth transactions on launch day through proactive coordination with qualified counterparties. This showcased GTJAI's strength in innovation and execution and its positive response to financial cooperation policies between Hong Kong and the Mainland.

About GTJAI

Guotai Junan International ("GTJAI", Stock Code: 1788.HK) is the market leader and first mover for internationalization of Chinese Securities Company as well as the first Chinese securities broker listed on the Main Board of The Hong Kong Stock Exchange through initial public offering. Based in Hong Kong with subsidiaries in Singapore, Vietnam and Macau, GTJAI offers highquality and diversified comprehensive financial services for clients' overseas asset allocation. Core business includes brokerage, corporate finance, asset management, loans and financing, financial products, which cover three dimensions including individual finance (wealth management), institutional finance (institutional investor services and corporate finance service) and investment management. GTJAI has been assigned "Baa2" and "BBB+" long term issuer rating from Moody and Standard & Poor respectively, as well as an MSCI ESG "A" rating, Wind ESG "A" rating and SynTao Green Finance "A" rating in ESG. Additionally, its S&P Dow Jones Indices ESG rating leads 84% of its global peers. The controlling shareholder, Guotai Junan Securities Company Limited (Stock Code: 601211.SH; 2611.HK), is the comprehensive financial provider with a longterm, sustainable and overall leading position in the Chinese securities industry. For more information about GTJAI, please visit https://www.gtjai.com